

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9342 OF 2010

JYOTI HARSHAD MEHTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.B.I AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 9338 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 9339 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D32659 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal, c/delay in refiling appeal and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D32708 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal, c/delay in refiling appeal and office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D32711 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal, c/delay in refiling appeal and office report)

Date: 08/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.  
 Mr. Gopal S., Adv.

Mr. C. Aryama Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Tushad Cooper, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Zubin S. Morris, Adv.  
 Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.  
 Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.  
 Ms. Anisha Singh Silwal, Adv  
 for M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG  
 Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.  
 Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

.....2.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

M/s. Fox Mandal & Co. appears for the State Bank of India, Mr. Subramonium Prasad, appears for the Custodian, Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, appears for Standard Chartered Bank and Mr. B.V. Balram Das, appears for the Dy. Commissioner of Income Tax, in all the

appeals.

Notice to Syndicate Bank, respondent No.2 in CA  
No. D32711/2010.

Counter to be filed in three weeks and rejoinder,  
if any, be filed in two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master