

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8437 OF 2011

RASILA S MEHTA & ANR. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
CUSTODIAN Respondent(s)
(For impleadment and directions)

Date: 09/12/2011 This Application was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Kotwalwala, Adv.
Ms. Atishree Sood, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.3 IN C.A. NO. 8437/2011

Issue notice.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal and Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel, accept notice on behalf of the non-applicants. The non-applicants are permitted to file their reply to the application within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the application immediately thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master