

ITEM NO.36 COURT NO.10 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2672 OF 2009

STANDARD CHARTERD BANK Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,BOMBAY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Shankar Narain, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel for the
appellant, and Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned Additional
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2672 OF 2009

Attorney General, are ad idem that in view of the pending
Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2011 in Civil Appeal No.
8437 of 2011 - RASILA S. MEHTA & ANR.
VS. CUSTODIAN, it will be appropriate if the present Civil
Appeal is taken up along with that matter.

It is Ordered accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master