

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2580 OF 2011

JYOTI H MEHTA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

r-1 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Majumdar, Adv.
 Mr. Karun Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Khatri, Adv.
 Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, Adv.

r-4 Mr. Tushad Cooper, Adv.
 Mr. Zubbin Morris, Adv.
 Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
 Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
 for M/S Fox Mandal & Co.

r-5 Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

r-2 Mr. Fuzail A. Ayyubi, Adv.
 Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.4 in C.A. No. 2580/2011

Issue notice.

Mr. Fuzzail A. Ayyubi, Advocate for Mr.

B.V. Balram Das, Advocate-on-record, accepts

notice on behalf of respondent No.2 and seeks
time to file reply to the application. Let him
do so within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if
necessary, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

In the meantime, respondent No.2 is
restrained from taking any coercive steps for the
recovery of Income-tax dues relating to the
income in respect of the notified assets.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master