

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3-4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8437 OF 2011

RASILA S MEHTA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN Respondent(s)
 (Appln(s) for impleadment and for vacation/modification of the
 order and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.3-4 in Civil Appeal No. 2563 of 2012
 (Appln.(s) for impleadment and for vacation/modification of the
 order and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 These applications were called on
 for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG
 Mr. Aseem Chadra, Adv.
 Mr. Y.P. Manoj Das, Adv.
 Mr. Beni Chatterjee, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
 Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

I.A. No. 4/2011 In C.A. No. 8437/2011 & I.A. No. 3 In
 2563/2012

Learned counsel appearing for the non-
 applicants has no objection to the impleadment of the

..2/-

: 2 :

applicant, i.e., Income Tax Department. In the absence
 of any resistance, the application is allowed and the
 applicant is impleaded as a party respondent in the
 appeals. Amended memo of parties name shall be filed
 within two days.

I.As. No....for vacation/modification of order in CA.
 8437/2011 & C.A. No. 2563/2012 (By Income Tax

Department)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, submits that the appellants /non-applicants have no objection if the Custodian is permitted to release an amount of Rs. 28.34 crores to the Income Tax Department against the income tax dues of the appellants for the priority period. In view of the submission, the applications are allowed. The said amount shall be released by the Custodian on or before 30th March, 2012. The applications stand disposed of.

I.A. No.4 In C.A. No. 2563/2012 (By Standard Chartered Bank) and I.A....In C.As. 8437/2011 & 2563/2012)

Issue Notice.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal accepts notice and prays for time to file reply to the applications. Let the needful be done within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit if necessary may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List immediately thereafter.

List I.A. No. 3 In CA. No. 8437/2011 and I.A. No. 4 in CA 2563/2012 -for impleadment of Standard Chartered bank along with the above I.As.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master