

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2580 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

JYOTI H MEHTA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2579 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Suchitra Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Ms Atishree Sood, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajat Khattry, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Ms Taruna A Parsad, Adv.
M/S Fox Mandal & Co. ,Adv
Mr Amarendra Bal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv
Mr Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2579/2011

File not received.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2580/2011

There is interim stay in favour of the appellant since
March, 2011. Appellant is under the impression that all the

Item No.2

respondents are served. However, record shows that even after
respondent No.2 has accepted notice before the Hon'ble Court
on 13.2.2012 and that the ld. Advocates are appearing for
respondent Nos. 1 and 4 respectively, respondent Nos. 3,5,6

and 7 remains unserved for this appeal.

Let there be fresh notice with addition dasti service.

Appellant can serve such dasti notice either through the litigant directly or through any Advocate who is appearing for such litigant at the SLP stage or in any connected litigation between the parties.

Since address of respondent No.5 is of Bangalore, appellant is permitted to confirm service either at the local address in Delhi or even Mumbai. Appellant can take help of the City Civil Court, Mumbai for confirming service upon all such unserved respondents. The Registry has to take steps as per Circular dated 19.1.2012.

If appellant fails to file proper proof of service on record before 23.7.2012, matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj