

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.D 13979 OF 2013  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

JYOTI H MEHTA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and  
office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned Advocate, accepts notice on  
behalf of the respondent No.1. Let notice be issued to the other  
respondent.

Three weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit to  
the respondent No.1. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two  
weeks thereafter.

List the matter thereafter.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)  
|Court Master

|