

\214

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2579 OF 2011

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varun Mishra,Adv.  
for Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Tandon,Adv.  
R-1 For Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

R-3 Ms. Ramni Taneja,Adv.  
for Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

R-28 Ms. Karma Dorjee,Adv.  
for Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 3 & 28 are represented by their respective counsel. As last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to these respondents to file statement of case, failing which their right to file the same shall stand forfeited.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER