

o

ITEM NO.60
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3284 OF 2011

JYOTI HARSHAD MEHTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suraj Prakash Singh,Adv.

For Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Tandon,Adv.

For Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Ms. Ramni Tajeja,Adv.

For Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 4 prays for time to file statement of case. Nobody appears for respondent No.2. All these respondents are granted four weeks' time to file statement of case.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER