

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9342 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

JYOTI HARSHAD MEHTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.B.I AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3284 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3285 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3286 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 9338 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 9339 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shri Krishna Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Umang Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Satija, Adv.

Mr. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Item No.97

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA.NO. 9342 OF 2010

Original record has been received from the Appellate Electricity Tribunal. The learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 have filed statement of case.

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks four weeks' time to file statement of case. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

C.A.NO. 9339 of 2010

Statement of cases on behalf of the appellant and respondent No.1 have already come on record.

The learned counsel for the remaining respondents seek four weeks' time to file statement of case. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

C.A.NO. 9338 of 2010

Appellant and respondents have filed statement of case.

No further steps are to be taken.

C.A. NO. 3284 of 2011

Original record has been received from the Appellate Electricity Tribunal

Appellant and respondent No.1 have already filed statement of case.

However, other respondents have not filed

Item No.97

-3-

statement of case. Four weeks' time is granted to them for filing statement of case, if any.

C.A. NO. 3285 of 2011

Original record has been received.

Statement of case has already been filed by the appellant and respondent No.1.

Four weeks' time is granted to the other respondents to file statement of case, if any.

C.A.NO. 3286 of 2011

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 have already filed statement of case. However, respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5 have not filed statement of case. Four weeks' time is granted to them to file statement of case.

Original record has been received from the Appellate Electricity Tribunal.

List again on 30.4.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)
REGISTRAR

rd