

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9339 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

JYOTI HARSHAD MEHTA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 25/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Shri Krishna Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajiv Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv  
Mr S Ram Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv  
Ms Akriti, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant and respondent No.1 has already come on record.

It is pertinent to note that pursuant to the default on the part of the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 to file their statement of case on record matter was

-2-

Item No.24

placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 12.8.2013 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following directions

" Learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 4 are granted three weeks' time finally for filing their respective statements of case."

It is apparent that despite specific directions till date no compliance has been made by the ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 4 to file statement of case on record, therefore, legal consequences contemplated under Rule 39 Order XV of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 would follow.

No further steps required. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| REGISTRAR |

hj