

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8437 OF 2011

RASILA S MEHTA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, clarification/modification of court's order, impleadment and with office report) of

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2563 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and impleadment and vacating/modification of the interim order of stay and impleadment/intervention and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2672 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 799 of 2014

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

CA 8437/2011,
CA 2563/2012 &
CA 799/2014

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Shipli Dey, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Tiwari, Adv.

CA 6272/2009

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Manasi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel for the appellants, prays for short time for filing rejoinder affidavit. Same may be done within a week.

List these matters on April 23, 2014.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master