

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR - 16.01.2015

Court No. - 01

ITEM NO. - 06

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5**

(Application for directions)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2579 OF 2011**

Standard Chartered Bank . . . . Appellant  
VERSUS  
Custodian & Ors. . . . Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**'Reply to I.A. no. 5 be filed in three weeks' time.  
List immediately thereafter.'**

It is submitted that the Mrs. Vijayalakshmi Menon, advocate has on 13.01.2015 filed reply to the I.A. No. 5 and the same has been circulated.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Viayalakshmi Menon, Advocate  
Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Advocate  
M/s. Fox Mandal & Co, Advocates  
Mr. Anumpam Lal Das, Advocates  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**HARISH**