

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2563/2012

RASILA S MEHTA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 799/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Shilpi Dey, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Ramni Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Ms Amardeep Kaur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr Manish Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms Atishree Sood, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal

Signature Not Verified

No(s). 2563/2012

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.05.08

17:36:48 IST

Reason: Service of both respondents qua notice of lodgement of

petition of appeal is complete.

None of the parties have filed statement of case.

-2-

Item No.13

Matter is complete. Registry to process for listing

before the Hon'ble Court as per rules alongwith connected

matter.

Civil Appeal No(s).799/2014

Service of respondent nos. 2 to 4 herein is still not complete. Appellant to file spare copies of the petition to get the notices served on three of the respondents.

Service of respondent no.1 is complete and the reply statement has also come on record.

List again on 31.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar