

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
R/COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 799 OF 2014

Smt. Rasila S. Mehta

.... Appellants

VERSUS

The Custodian & Ors

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 31.07.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Appellant has yet not filed the spare copies of the petition of appeal. Be filed within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued qua respondent Nos. 2 to 4. List again on 07.10.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 24.09.15 filed vakalatnama on behalf of Proforma Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 and also filed spare copy of petition. Notice was issued on 28.09.2015 to respondent no. 2 through registered A.D. and Proof of Service is awaited.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 06TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR