

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 1162/2015

RASILA S. MEHTA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 09/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay of eight days in curing the defects pointed out by
the Registry is condoned.

Registry to act accordingly.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master