

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 1162/2015

RASILA S. MEHTA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

Date : 26/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the appeal as also in the civil appeal.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

COURT MASTER (CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER