

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 799/2014

RASILA S MEHTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/01/2017 This appeal was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR (Orally mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kr. Tewari, AOR
Ms. Shama Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made by Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeking urgent listing of the matter, list the Civil Appeal after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

*Proforma for listing given by the learned counsel for the appellant in the Court is forwarded along with Record of Proceedings for records.