

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 10655/2010

JYOTI HARSHAD MEHTA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 75502/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 13-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Kumari Supriya, Adv.
Mr. Prabodha Kumar Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Upreti, Adv.
Mr. Yosha Dutt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

IA No. 75502/2022 for early hearing is disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)