

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).10655/2010

JYOTI HARSHAD MEHTA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2/2010 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 2672/2009 (XVII)

FOR ON IA 40237/2010, FOR ON IA 86635/2010, FOR ON IA 86646/2010
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 117514/2020, FOR CONDONATION
OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 121507/2020, IA
No.117514/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 121507/2020 -
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

C.A. No. 9338/2010 (XVII)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2010

FOR ON IA 108905/2013

IA No. 2/2010 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 9339/2010 (XVII)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2010

FOR ON IA 3/2014

IA No. 2/2010 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 9342/2010 (XVII)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2010

FOR ON IA 3/2014

IA No. 2/2010 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 3285/2011 (XVII)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3/2011

FOR ON IA 108857/2013

IA No. 3/2011 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 3284/2011 (XVII)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3/2011

FOR ON IA 108882/2013

IA No. 3/2011 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 3286/2011 (XVII)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3/2011

FOR ON IA 108885/2013

IA No. 3/2011 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 2579/2011 (XVII)
FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 4/2011
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3/2011
FOR ON IA 5/2014
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 117519/2020
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 121514/2020
IA No. 117519/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 121514/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 3/2011 - STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 4/2011 - VACATING STAY

C.A. No. 2580/2011 (XVII)
FOR ON IA 4/2011
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3/2011
FOR ON IA 91662/2011
IA No. 3/2011 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 8437/2011 (XVII)
FOR ON IA 94550/2011
FOR ON IA 3/2011
FOR ON IA 7/2012
FOR ON IA 5/2012
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 91939/2021
IA No. 91939/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 2563/2012 (XVII)
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2012
FOR ON IA 7/2012
FOR ON IA 6/2012
FOR ON IA 4/2012
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 92332/2021
IA No. 2/2012 - STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 92332/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 6101/2013 (XVII)

C.A. No. 799/2014 (XVII)

C.A. No. 9880/2016 (XVII)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 1/2016
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 2/2016,
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 84940/2020
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 84941/2020,
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 84942/2020
IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL
IA No. 2/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 84942/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

Date : 17-06-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE V. MOHANA**

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

**For Appellant(s) : Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR**

**Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Srivaastava, AOR
Mr. Ishank Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Jha, Adv.
Ms. Vagisha, Adv.**

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

**For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR
Mr. Rahul Burman, Adv.**

**Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR**

**Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR**

**Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. S A Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.**

**Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR**

**Mr. Shivender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR**

**Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR**

**Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mrs. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.**

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Srivaastava, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants, post the matters on 29.07.2026.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR